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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

=)

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNTCAL DATA
FIS TD Byun Jong-Moon [KOR] NAME OF COURSE
Champion Course
REFEREE ISHIKAWA Haruna [JPN] START 1640m
FINISH 1340m
CHIEF OF RACE IMAT Hiroki [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 300m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13515/01/20
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER SEKI Rina [JPN] COURSE SETTER TACHIBANA Toshihisa [JPN]
FORE RUNNER — A - KANAZAWA Taku [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - KANAZAWA Taku [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - SATO Manoa [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - SATO Manoa [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - HARA Misono [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - HARA Misono [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - D - MANABE Shinnosuke  [JPN] FORE RUNNER - D - MANABE Shinnosuke  [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES 47 (44) START TIME 10:05 NUMBER OF GATES 47 (44) START TIME 13:10
WEATHER Rain SNOW Medium WEATHER Rain SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. 2°C / 4C START/FINISH TEMP. 6C / 8C
F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 18 35222  BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesc ARG 98 1:02.90 1:06.57 2:09.47 0.00
2 9 516268 WILD Simone SUT 93 1:02.84 1:06.83 2:09.67 1.56
3 12 355061 HILZINGER Jessica GER 97 1:02.65 1:07.62 2:10.27 6.24
4 20 705499  JANCOVA Rebeka SVK 03 1:03.11 1:07.64 2:10.75 9.99
5 4 6295186 PLATINO Elisa ITA 99 1:03.61 1:07.83 2:11.44 15.37
6 6 308123 HIROTA Shizuku JPN 01 1:03.76 1:07.83 2:11.59 16.54
7 23 308647 SAKAI Maria JPN 07 1:04.48 1:07.44 2:11.92 19.11
8 34 198215 POGNEAUX Chiara FRA 02 1:05.39 1:07.79 2:13.18 28.94
9 27 308703 SAWAMURA Reina JPN 08 1:05.25 1:07.97 2:13.22 29.25
10 10 496448 VALLCORBA BARATA Lisa ESP 01 1:05.10 1:08.48 2:13.58 32.06
11 15 308287 YOKOO Ayano JPN 03 1:05.44 1:08.22 2:13.66 32.69
12 28 6295979 ASTEGIANO Melissa ITA 03 1:05.35 1:08.33 2:13.68 32.84
12 5 308228 HONDA Hina JPN 02 1:04.75 1:08.93 2:13.68 32.84
14 21 308083 WATANABE Nagisa JPN 01 1:05.59 1:08.15 2:13.74 33.31
15 31 705471 JAKUBCOVA Zuzana SVK 00 1:04.78 1:08.98 2:13.76 33.47
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

=)

PL ST CODE

No No

16 8 308462

17 13 308304
18 7 308103

19 33 225846
20 11 155962
21 1 308122
22 22 308648

23 16 307916
24 19 308641
25 26 308298

26 14 308094
27 30 308638
28 3 308628
29 47 308658
30 40 308827
31 25 308545
32 38 308548
33 36 308722
34 41 308661
35 48 308793

36 51 308714
37 50 308848

38 54 308564
39 44 308792
DID NOT START
24 308718

32 308400

49 45515

DID NOT FINISH

2 308547

29 308740

35 308314

37 308470

43 308672

45 308642

52 45546
DISQUALIFIED

COMPETITORS
SURNAME+NAME

YAMADA Yuka
WATANABE Eren
ISHIZUKA Yui
WORDLEY Nicole
SOMMEROVA Elese
HATANAKA Yukino
MORIMURA Hina
KATAGIRI Asami
ONUKI Shio
TANAKA Koharu
KAMIMURA Nika
MORIKAWA Kanna
UENO Koharu
MARUYAMA Aiki
ISHIMIZU HOTARU
SATO Kara
FUKASAWA Hinata
OKADA Kanon
OMORI Nana
ONOZATO KAREN
YUASA Himena
OTANI AKARI
ENDO Midori
OMORI WAKO

[1st RUN]
MORISHITA Tsubomi
NAKAMURA Yuki
COOMBER Charlotte

[1st RUN]
ONISHI Mikoto
SEIRI Kino
AMANO Hikari
SATO Shuka
ABE Anju
IGUCHI Hanna
COOMBER Ellie

[1st RUN]

25-02-2026 / Sugadaira

NAT

JPN
JPN
JPN
GBR
CZE
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN

JPN
JPN
AUS

JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
AUS

YEAR OF TIME
BIRTH 1st RUN
05 1:04.53
03 1:04.86
01 1:04.81
05 1:04.83
01 1:05.15
01 1:05.75
07 1:05.82
99 1:05.50
07 1:05.42
03 1:06.43
01 1:04.86
07 1:06.25
07 1:06.70
07 1:06.68
09 1:07.24
06 1:07.14
06 1:07.41
08 1:07.52
07 1:08.17
09 1:08.43
08 1:08.25
09 1:08.59
06 1:09.34
09 1:10.85
08
04
06
06
08
03
05
07
07
08

TIME

2nd RUN

1

:09.28

9.38
9.72

6117

TOTAL
TIME
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2:21.28
2:22.47
2:23.07
2:23.53

F=1010
RACE
POINT

33.86
34.01
34.64
35.10
35.88
38.38
40.02
40.18
46.57
48.83
49.30
51.10
51.56
54.06
61.86
70.60
72.00
73.02
79.65
91.82
92.13
101.41
106.09
109.68
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026 Q

®
S Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F=1010
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1lst RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH (2nd RUN] 5
17 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu JPN 00
39 308731 MORI Kotoha JPN 08
42 308540 TOYA Wakana JPN 06
46 308659 YAMADA Mao JPN 07
53 6538083 NATTER Camille USA 07
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
FIS TD Byun Jong-Moon  [KOR] 1079 W
25-02-2026 / Sugadaira 6117 GL8 / 3
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026 | Q

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

WOMEN GIANT SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL &1 CODE  COMPETITORS FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 18 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesc ARG 18. 58 18. 58 0.00
2 9 516268 WILD Simone SUI 20. 17 20. 17 1.56
3 12 355061 HILZINGER Jessica GER 20. 77 20.77 6. 24
4 20 705499 JANCOVA Rebeka SVK 23.92
5 4 6295186 PLATINO Elisa ITA 19. 55 19. 55 15..37
6 6 308123 HIROTA Shizuku JPN 20.00 20.00 16. 54
7 23 308647 SAKAI Maria JPN 41. 40
8 34 198215 POGNEAUX Chiara FRA 40. 56
9 27 308703 SAWAMURA Reina JPN 36. 26
10 10 496448 VALLCORBA BARATA Lisa ESP 28. 49

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS = FIS

RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

1 18 35222 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesc ARG 18. 58

DNF2 17 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu JPN 19. 06

5 4 6295186 PLATINO Elisa ITA 19. 55

6 6 308123 HIROTA Shizuku JPN 20. 00

2 9 516268 WILD Simone SUI 20. 17
TOTALS:

FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 97. 36

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 99. 07
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 39.71

Calculated Penalty (A+B-C)/10=> 15. 672

Rounded 18, 67

Category Adder 0.00

Correction Value ([-]Z) 0. 00

Calculated Penalty 15. 67

Penalty Applied 15. 67

FIS TD Byun Jong-Moon [KOR] 1079 I[
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

F/1fs® . .
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP
- Klalis
N FR (AARANDH)
Tal— T =N T—H
etz Byun Jong-Moon [KOR] a— A4
KUF ¥ A4 a—=x
58 Il W32 [JPN] 22— | HiLE 1640m
T4 =y v a R 1340m
M EE R A 5L [JPN] 2 A 300m
REB A — =3 No. SAJO8-GS—41/88
1 AH 2 K H
a— Rty Z— BH #Zs [JPN] a— Rty Z— SIAE R [JPN]
ISR - A - AR [JPN] ISR - A - AR [JPN]
AiES - B - 1L Fob [JPN] AiES - B - 1L Fob [JPN]
AiE# - C - JRFEZET [JPN] AiE# - C - JRFEZET [JPN]
AiES - D - B B [JPN] AiE#H - D - EH OB [JPN]
TP % 47 (44) 2K — R 10:05 % 47 (44) A & — KRR 13:10
KA =8 T4 T A KA =8 RT4T A
AB—K/T7 4=y a KR 2°C / 4°C AB—F/T 4=y v a R 6°C / 8C
F=1010
IR A=b -b EEEE 1A 2AKH & F L—x
No No K4 B 4 B B 4 Be R OBE R B R AA2b
1 6 03014075 JiH #Ze B B AR 10 xR 1:03.76 1:07.83 2:11.59 0.00
2 2303022491 PR FREA =i &I 1:04.48 1:07.44 2:11.92 2.53
3 27 03021805 Bk BL £ FAPE R i AR 1:05.25 1:07.97 2:13.22 12.51
4 15 03016671 H{E &b ESGi HARKZ 1:05.44 1:08.22 2:13.66 15.89
5 5 03015192 AH H3E & W F-het' A7 1:04.75 1:08.93 2:13.68 16.04
6 21 03014459 M 1E s AR ZA VLSS 1:05.59 1:08.15 2:13.74 16.50
7 8 03019024 |UH f&TT ESGi H AR E K 1:04.53 1:09.28 2:13.81 17.04
8 13 03016672 R s 230 R 1:04.86 1:08.97 2:13.83 17.19
9 7 03013533 A% fE KK H0¥%7 4= b SC 1:04.81 1:09.10 2:13.91 17.81
10 1 03014072 EH 1&ATY HR SIS VA 1:05.75 1:08.64 2:14.39  21.49
11 22 03020496 Z4 H3E ESt BEEFE R 1:05.82 1:08.78 2:14.60  23.10
12 16 03010170 M ki HUR FEAIRSER—T" 107 ASC 1:05.50 1:09.12 2:14.62  23.26
13 19 03022128 KB AT A SEFI KR iR 1:05.42 1:10.02 2:15.44  29.55
14 26 03017466 MH /N ESLi =N T N o 1:06.43 1:09.30 2:15.73 31.78
15 14 03014461 EHt -2 R A)=Ah=7"° 1:04.86 1:10.93 2:15.79 32.24
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

=)

[[4va

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

2026-02-25 / E B

AR=h
No

a=}
No

30 03022372

3 03022629
47 03022707
40 03026227
25 03021065
38 03020491
36 03024411
41 03021838
48 03023072
51 03022709
50 03026133
54 03021398
44 03025507

DID NOT START
24 03021767
32 03017888
49 03021304

DID NOT FINISH
2 03020494

29 03022143
35 03017025
37 03019826
43 03022521
45 03021064
52 03022701

DISQUALIFIED

NOT PERMITTED TO START

DID NOT START

DID NOT FINISH
17 03012626
39 03024809
42 03019339
46 03022049

BHE 1AH
K4 B4 B B 4 e R
I FEE Bk LE M 2R KSR i 1:06.25
E EHE (i IR 1:06.70
NN S JemE AERREAR 1:06.68
FAKAFZD evEE M EEE R 1:07.24
Ve ok ESGi HARE K 1:07.14
VS I ON A eSSt B K 1:07.41
il AR ={i IR 1:07.52
KA RS 7 BB FreBH i 1L = i 1:08.17
NN EEN WA SRR I s 1:08.43
Gk M i H 5 &R 1:08.25
KA AFH] N - EER AR 1:08.59
g 28 ESLi SEANEE R 1:09.34
KA sk A SRR I i s 1:10.85
[1st RUN] 3
HTF HDliFE KA £ AF AR
R i S350 HARE K
COOMBER Charlott & BHRGH K
[1st RUN] 7
Ko E2E et B E R BARF
EH #Th =i R e A= 5
KE O et H A K
Vg ERAE et H A K
Rall 5 st s HrHER
Hnr fE et TEBOR
COOMBER Ellie 1154 A KILTEER
[1st RUN] 0
[1st RUN] 0
[2nd RUN] 0
[2nd RUN] 4
RN FEB WA
P HLE 154 SPNIIPEACY
s B et TEBUOR
(H Bk LA RAHEBIEEE ER
BB R

2KH
BF o H

1:09.77
1:09.38
1:09.72
:10.16
:11.38
11.29
11.31
11.51
:12.81
:13.03
:13.88
13.73
:12.68

_ S e L

5307

F=1010
& F =X
Bg [ A4 b
2:16.02  34.00
2:16.08  34.46
2:16.40  36.92
2:17.40  44.59
2:18.52  53.19
2:18.70  54.57
2:18.83  55.57
2:19.68  62.09
2:21.24  74.07
2:21.28  74.37
2:22.47  83.51
2:23.07  88.11
2:23.53  91.64
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FI/S® FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F=1010

JEAL AF—b = EEE — 1AH 2K&EB & & L—X
No No K R &% BT B 4 M OB M R MEAIE
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
BHERE 4% UE LIPN] /7 ﬁ 7 LJ%/
2026-02-25 / RER ETHFR 5307 GL8 / 3
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
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(s  FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

¥ KElER
RFNT 4 —RA v MEHER (BARANDH)
T4=yalEOEML 04
JIEAL A4—h a=-b R i SA]J kfr5 L—2
No No K4 B &% FF B 4 A b ABAES  BAUb
1 6 03014075 JAMH #aze Hi EHEFH M EXER 4.53 4.53 0. 00
2 2303022491 H REFA B BLE—EK 292. 82
3 27 03021805 IBAf EE RE W EE R 19. 38
4 15 03016671 R & S H AR 25.94
5 5 03015192 AMH B3 Bl F=het' A7 20. 59
6 21 03014459 JEi% ¥ B A" 7 )y A%—37° 18.85
7 8 03019024 (UM f&w S A AR EE RFE 14. 56 14. 56 17.04
8 13 03016672 JEE EHE S KERFE 10.79 10. 79 17.19
9 7 03013533 FAIF 5 PRI ho¥E74-h" SC 15.49 15. 49 17. 81
10 1 03014072 & 1&AETH R Ay N AF=777° 15.16 15.16 21. 49
2 H— NEERDEN 54
B A-h a=b BREE - SAJ
R No No K4 B % BT B 4 BA v b
DNF2 17 03012626 ##%PN EiE RE FHHA-HE 3. 64
1 6 03014075 JAHMH #Z= B BREFEE M EXE 4.53
8 13 03016672 JEE =M = B 10.79
12 16 03010170 HHd Wi - FEARIRZES-V7 1777 ASC 13. 56
7 8 03019024 (LM f&H S S NNy 14. 56
a5
2H— hEEEDORA Y b EL54 (B) 47.08
TA4=w v alEDO L1 0ZDFRA L N EIEL (A) 60. 53
HUEEDL—ARAL L K (0) 73.53
NPT 4 FE (A+B-C)/10=> 3. 408
WA 3. 41
INEE 0.00
mEME ([-]Z2E) 0.00
_RFVT 4 FHEE 3.41
BHNRFLT 4 3. 41
BHERE 4% UE LIPN] /% % § 4‘/@
2026-02-25 / EEFR EFEER 5307 GL9 / 1
DATA PROCESSING by SE I KO TIMING by SE I KO
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F/ ;)', S Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location Sugadairakohgen Category FEC - 2026
Nation JPN Competition Giant Slalom (GS) Season
Event name FIS FAR EAST CUP 2026 Gender Women

Sugadaira Kohgen

Macearth Pi Competition 6117
Competition 25.02.26 National race code 5307 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302116 SEL002T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R302104 SEL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1055 SEIL.S93.14
Start Clock / Beep SEIKO SSC-500 180750023
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1025 SEI.L98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1022 SEILL99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish -
Result software Software company Software name/version

SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 08:00:00 08:00:00
Syncronization confirmation 08:01:05.224 08:01:05.224
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
ipeoticay gm@;gggfjﬁs"églﬂ’glegst'ﬁg System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 10:04:58.844 10:04:58.846 10:04:58.867 13:10:12.888 13:10:12.891 13:10:12.853
Finish TOD First 10:06:04.603 10:06:04.607 10:06:04.497 13:11:22.268 13:11:22.263 13:11:22.096
Net Time System A / BIB First| 01:05.75 1 01 109.38T 3
Start TOD Last 10:37:57.859 10:37:57.861 10:37:57.983 13:47:13.991 13:47:13.995 13:47:14.009
Finish TOD Last 10:39:07.199 10:39:07.190 10:39:07.100 13:48:26.672 13:48:26.664 13:48:26.576
Net Time System A /BIB Last| 01:09.34] 54 01:12.68| 44
Net Time System A / BIB Best| 01:02.65| 12 01:06.57| 18
[Were all results from system A? lYes | X |No | [ |
|£:omments run 1 |Comments run 2
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. Jzes | X |No | |
Technical Delegate Chief of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Jong-Moon Byun (KOR) Name/Nation Shinji Inoue (JPN) Company SugadairaKougenSkiClub
TD Number 1079 Telephone +819088536194 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)
Email kensho-ji@sugadaira.ne.jp |Telephone +81268742740
Email s-school@janis.or.jp
Signature 74 Signature [}~
) Fe— P r 44
//(/ [ Ca )

ated at 2026-02-25 13:57:37 (6.6.4) page 1 of 1 Timing Report version u



